
THE TA-- R HEEL

Sportograms Andrew Joyner, AL.? M. -- Wiggins,
Banks" Meba'ne; 'McKay D L.
Rights,. and ? M. R. .Dunnagan as-

sociate editors. C. W. Pittnian, busi

T he H b 1 lad ay S t u d i o
; ; successors ; to 4,cole and ;holl aday" - ;

Gallery will be open every : Wednesday of each week,
, . : beginning Wednesday, October 28th. HIGH GRADE :

: .WORK ONLY. Prices j reasonable. i. A fine 'set of
' views of the campus and buildings on sale at all times ;

ness manager; Fields Euless'. and N.
Here are the batting averages for

the past spring.
'

A B. R. H. P.C.
XF. Whitfield, assistants.

65 6 21 .323
" 62 7 16 .256

- 44 '5-.1-
1- ,250 GALLERIES AT BOTH DURHAM AND CHAPEL HILJ

69 UO

58
68

4

8
si

A t SPALDING & BROS.

Calmes
Hackney
Page
Edwards
Hanes
Lindsay
Hasty
Witherington
Pember ,

Duls
Lee :

Sloan
Bailey - , r

Team

70 12

64 4

. 42 5"

.17., ."246 :

13 .224 .

15" .2iV
15,:, 214
n ,.172 ;

r-- f .143 .,

'2 .095;:'
2'i.bs'o r

.0 '.000
0..O00 r

The
Spalding'21".

'25
2

,1

TRADE-MAR- K

Literary Society Elections.

The literary ' societies elected the
following melt on the

sMagazine board
and the Tackely Tack board

'
tor next

year,
From the Phi. Society: J. L. Orr,

"Editor-inrChie- f. of Magazine, J. H.
Rtid;i m?Ta Spears, G. P. Wilson,
associate, editors, Jackson ,Townsend,
assistant business manager, W. L.
Small, manager .of the Tackefy Tack,

Frdm th'e' Di Society: B. Steph-lenso-n

D.TL.Rights, P. , G Gwyn as-

sociate , editors, : J. T, ,Reece, Busi-

ness .manager. , and J. C. Lockhart,
managt'r f the Tackely Yack. ,

Mother's Day at the Baptist Chrcb.

Dr. ;Smith jwill have'an interesting
Mother's Day Service, at J the Baptist
church' at 11:00 a.- - m. Sunday. All
who attend are requested to wear a

1

591 63 129 .218 &

are the largest man-ufiicture- rs

in the
world of

OFFICIAL

EQUIPMENT

FOR ALL ATH-

LETIC SPORTS
AND PAS TIMES

If YOU are interested

in Athletic Sport you

should lutve a copy of
tlie Spaulding Cataiog.

It's a complete cmlclo-pedi- a.

of .What's New

in bport and is sent free
on request.

The learns fielding average is 931

Here are the extra base-hit- s, sacrifices
and stolen bases credited to each play

.. , .... j

er:
2b 3b 4b S. H is Known

tKroua'Kout6 2 0 2 We have the exclusive sale on the!
. ' . . .... - StHe world as a

Guarantee Hilt tor the celebrated IMrtiKIA
2

3

3

2
white uower, .which is the emblem of $300 HATof Quality

Hackney
Edjvards
Hasty
Calmes
Hanes

'Page
Lindfsay

Wiherington
Pember ' ... w

Lee

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

mother lave arid gentleness. "Sermon
will be on "Jesus and His Mother."

S. B.
4

9 :

7
3

3

3
3

'2 '

0

39 -

4

0
0
1

1

0
0

0
0

If you ve .i worn one, you know!A. G. Spalding & Bros.

2
3
1

2
1

2

0
1

0

14

208 E. Baltimore St. , Bfllti more , Md . you hav'nt, you've missed much.

Try one for the Spring'
1. 0

Y. M. C A. Commencement Reception.

The Young Men's Christian Asso-

ciation cordiaHy invites the members
of the faculjty ; and their families, the
students, townspeople and all s com-

mencement visitors to its., annual re-

ception .given Friday evening May
26th from eight to eleven. - -

22 2 ( Klutt
he

Excellent Boai
: ?:v:--

n ' Dr. Wheeler "at Zurich.

Dr,?A.t SriWheeler, of the , Depart $15.00ment of Chemistry,, who is abroad on a
year's leave of absence, completed his University Innwork with ' Fischer . in - B e r 1 i n

in March and 'is now ; carrying out an
with. . .Willstatter ininvestigation

Zurich. 1 What Time is 1

Twirler's averages:
- JG. W. L.J.B. S..O. Ay, H, per

: - game.
Lee 8 012 -- 48 3 1-- 4.

Duls 8 44 9-- 59 6
Besides, Pember won one and lost

one while Sloan lost two. , ; ,

Pilfered bases and sacrifice hits
played a very small part in the team's
work. Timely hitting, fine box work
and superb fielding were the things
that did the work for us.

J Well, f brethren, the long year closes.
Starting with a miserable football sea-

son, the honor of old Carolina has been
redeemed vthis spring. v J .

" We've had a. .creditable basketball
team an excellent track bunch and a
great baseball machine. We're satis- -'

4,1 'tied. .

Next year the varsity teams should;
make even better repsparticularlyi
.the grid rion representatives.. Good-

ness knows they won't have to exert

If you want to be a winner get pair
of FtORSiiEiM Shoes at j

KluttZ's !Sanitary Shaves at ; .Varsity; Barber
"J J 11. IS .O Shop, v I S '.!.-- . i.

, Time to have your watch repaired.

Kepair-wor- k of all kinds quickly
' done'by Skilled Workmen . Hand

jit to me.
HIGH 'POINT - STEAM LAUNDRY

:i. Collars . t '. ;: r; .r2c vo riim F. L. El) LESS, Collene Represetttij

JONES & FRAZIE
Cuffs (prjn Uri ,4cT

Shirts .. . 10c

r .DRY3 CLEANING;-a- t .reasonable ( Incorporated)!
pnees.. . All work guaranteed as god
as the best or no charere.

" Send out Dtifham, i t '"' : North Caro

your laundry Monday night. Possibly
the last chance' before &xms;;
high point steam ; laundry.themselves to( outshine our pigskin. he

Universty Athletic Stq

American Beauty
ROSES

Thcni is hardly any flower that Is so

much admired .

Abig biinch ol these stijerl) flowers

j make a. handsome '

COMMENCEMENT' BOUQUET
;'

$6-- 8 per doJien. Rihlwit extra. '

J Van Lindley Nursery Co

Greensboro N. G.

H.'C SMITH, College Agent '

Summer j Scjiool of Medicine
' : IsIIeadquarters for the Students

HOT CH060LATE at our Fountain.
GYM and TENNIS GOODS a

. cialty. ; A complete line of GOLF
GOODS.

roes of last fall. --
(

j

There'll be a combination of coaches
on the Ilill the coming year that'll
put us' ahead of everything below the
Mason and Dixon as' far as coaching
is concerned. With' some dependable
material not necessarily fallen stars-Carol- ina

will make things hum. i

"This is our last "Sportogram."

Summer oiii're offered' In the followina
subjects for advanced medical-student- s ' nnd
practitioners.

COURSES BEGIN JUNE 5. 3
: Detailed ' V J., M.NEVILLE, Proprii

Announcement sent on request
A 11 atomy , aem-nd-

. t Ikiial Me(Ji(;in ,

' PhyHical Diagnosis BOYS! Scc "Lon BiI1 JcTopoghipliic anl apHere's hoping that in the coming year,
F: 'I, for j Pressing i and Cleaning. WCarolina wallops old Virginia even-tim- e

they come together. Au Revoir. done satisfactorily. $1.00 per mo

diseases of JMgestive
. Aipa,ratus v.

Gynecology. '

Obstetrics,
Diseases of the Skin .

Nervpiis; Diseases
Diseases "of Children

plied r , fHistology t v.
fathology A Biw.teri- -

ology '

Physiology
I'harmacoiogy
Prcscriiion Writing
Oinical ;i Micropcopyr

. inclndinK Wasser.

Repairing and darning neatlv donlG. C. Pickard & Co
small extra cost.' Shop in rear of Klj

LIVERY STABLE r Building. ' :
1

i f
mann . it . ;o i ' Located, on Rosemary, St., near tel6
X-Ra- y. Therapy and Orthope(li,';8

Royal & Borden furnituSurK.'ty; l'5nmcal,.Dp-- ; Oenito-Urin- ary and
t'rative and Kxiwri- - Venereal Diseases '

petal ':: , :i)Jii,ilt

phone-- Exchange. . btyhsb', turnouts
always on hand'. -'. .

' j

W ANT A ' TE A'MCALL 30

G. C. Pickard, iMatinger I
Company

Durham, North Caro
Medical Department, - Tulane Uni- -

1 yersity of Louisiana
Sevenity-EigH- th Annual Session Opens

:i October 1, 1911 r .;: -- :;. 'DEAl.teRS IN

Athletic Association Elections.

' At the last regular meeting of --the
Athletic Association for ' this year,
May 7th, officers of the Association
for next year, baseball and track
team nianagers, and editors of the
Tar HeBl were elected The follow-me- n

were chosen officers. ; 1

, 'W.C. George, President.
J. ,R. Lee, Vice-Preside- nt. '

W. D. Wakeley, Secretary.
C W. Higgins, Treasurer. .

' The race for manager of the base-

ball team was a straight, clean fight
between two good men, R. W. Hanes
and A.1 DjFolger. Folger was elected.
R W. Strange , and T. M. Kamsour,
were elected assistant' managers. .R.
M. Hanes was elected manager of .the
track team; Walter Stokes, Jr. and
W. E. Blalock assistants.

L. N. Morgan was elected editor-in-S- f

the Tar Heel. D. D, Stephenson,

v Kegiijar Medical, Course of 32 ycck for four
years lcaling to M. D. degree. . ,

'
, High-Gra- de FumxtuUNIVERSITY GOLLEGI

OF MEDICINE cr.TOS
8TUART McQUIRE,, M. D PnctlDENT

MEDICINE DEffTiSTBY PHARMACY furnishings for Students! Evl
: thing for the' Home

Department or rnarmacy
' KHtahlislied ni 1838. 'Two' graded course of

32 weeks each for degree of Hi. C. Pure, Food
and Drug comnes olfered to students properly
qualified. Women admitted to Pharmacy
xnrHeH on same terms as men, ! i

For further information adress
" '

Br. Isadora Dyer, Dean '.
P. O. Drawer 261, New Orleans, La.

New building under construction, the gift of
the people ol Richmond.

Admirable laboratpry building (or temporary
use Uge, bright, .convenient ,

NEW EQUIPMENT THROUGHOUT.
' Own one Hospital, use four others for teaching.
. I MODERN LABORATORY METHODS.

Mrmlxr Association of American Medical Col.
lege; Registered in New York. High standing.
Tuition ana expenses moderate.

SEND FOR CATALOGUE AND '
European Plan. Cafe in Conned

See Rumrl and ' McLeah1 (oter
STATISTICAL RECORD.

Gooch's Cafe) for shoes, RAIGH, N. C,


