Sportograms

Here are the batting averages for the past spring.

	A.B.	R.	H	P.C.	
Calmes	65	6	21	.323	į
Hackney	62	7	16	.256	
Page	44	5	-11	,250	
Edwards	69	10	17	.246	į
Hanes	58	4	13	.224	
Lindsay	68	8	15	.221	
Hasty	70	12	15	214	į
Witherington	64	4	11	.172	J
Pember	42	5	16	.143 .	
Duls	21	1	2	.095	
Lee	25	0	2	.080	Ĭ
Sloan Journal	2	1	0	.000	
Bailey	1	0	.0	.000	ļ
Team	W. W. C. C. S. W. W. S.	53 1	- C-10-0	.218	
The towns G	a delinera	4500		A 24 TO	ĕ

Hou

ORG.

CEPI

GH

resi

int

nou,

or

1e

ral

n l'

Bo

ous

hi

it r

asi

Be

th

ver

ed

ot

the

altı

nd

T

equ

SHIL "

e,

ne

out

behind

RE has t

f us h

ting

usec

den#

sity.

h of

tori

t

The teams fielding average is 931 Here are the extra base-hits, sacrifices and stolen bases credited to each play er: 2h 2h 4h S H S. B.

	40 31	3 40	D. 11	. O. D
Hackney	6 2	0	2	4
Edwards	2 0	4	2	9
Hasty	3 0	0	3	7
Calmes	3 0	0	1	3
Hanes	2.0	1	2	3
Page	1 0	1	1	3
Lindsay	2 0	0	2	3
Witherington	1.0	0	0	5
Pember	1 0	0	1	2 2
Lee	1.0	0	0	0
Alon collection that yet, the fi	22 2	6	14	39
PRO DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	THE RESERVE TO SHARE THE PARTY NAMED IN	P. 24.		CERTAIN .

Twirler's averages:

G. W. L. B.B. S. O. Av. H. per Lee 8--8-0-12-48-- 3 1-4. Duls 8---4---9---59---

Besides, Pember won one and lost one while Sloan lost two.

Pilfered bases and sacrifice hits played a very small part in the team's work. Timely hitting, fine boxwork and superb fielding were the things that did the work for us.

Well, brethren, the long year closes. Starting with a miserable football season, the honor of old Carolina has been redeemed this spring.

We've had a creditable basketball HIGH POINT STEAM LAUNDRY team, an excellent track bunch and a great baseball machine. We're satis-

Next year the varsity teams should make even better reps--particularly the gridrion representatives. Goodness knows they won't have to exert themselves to outshine our pigskin heroes of last fall.

There'll be a combination of coaches on the Hill the coming year that'll put us ahead of everything below the Mason and Dixon as far as coaching is concerned. With some dependable material---not necessarily fallen stars--Carolina will make things hum.

This is our last "Sportogram." Here's hoping that in the coming year, Carolina wallops old Virginia every time they come together. Au Revoir.

Athletic Association Elections.

At the last regular meeting of the Athletic Association for this year, May 7th, officers of the Association for next year, baseball and track team managers, and editors of the TAR HEEL were elected. The followmen were chosen officers.

W. C. George, President.

J. R. Lee, Vice-President.

W. D. Wakeley, Secretary. C W. Higgins, Treasurer.

The race for manager of the baseball team was a straight, clean fight between two good men, R. W. Hanes and A. D. Folger. Folger was elected. R. W. Strange and T. M. Ramsour, were elected assistant managers, R. M. Hanes was elected manager of the track team; Walter Stokes, Jr. and W. E. Blalock assistants.

L. N. Morgan was elected editor-inof the Tar Heel. B. D. Stephenson, Gooch's Cafe) for shoes,

Andrew Joyner, A. L. M. Wiggins, Banks Mebane, A. A. McKay, D L. Rights. and M. R. Dunnagan associate editors. C. W. Pittman, business manager; Fields Euless and N. F. Whitfield, assistants,

Literary Society Elections.

The literary societies elected the following men on the Magazine board and the Yackely Yack board for next

From the Phi. Society: J. L. Orr, Editor-in-Chief of Magazine, J. H. Rand, M. T. Spears, G. P. Wilson, associate editors, Jackson Townsend, assistant business manager, W. L. Small, manager of the Yackety Yack. From the Di Society: B. D. Stephenson, D. L. Rights, P. G. Gwyn associate editors, J. T. Reece, Business manager. and J. C. Lockhart, manager of the Yackety Yack.

Mother's Day at the Baptist Church.

Dr. Smith will have an interesting Mcther's Day Service at the Baptist church at 11:00 a. m. Sunday. All who attend are requested to wear a white flower, which is the emblem of mother love and gentleness. 'Sermon will be on "Jesus and His Mother."

Y. M. C. A. Commencement Reception.

The Young Men's Christian Association cordially invites the members of the faculty and their families, the students, townspeople and all commencement visitors to its annual reception given Friday evening May 26th from eight to eleven.

Dr. Wheeler at Zurich.

Dr. A. S. Wheeler of the Department of Chemistry, who is abroad on a year's leave of absence, completed his work with Fischer in Berlin in March and is now carrying out an investigation with Willstatter in Zurich.

Sanitary Shaves at Varsity Barber Shop.

Collars . Inglio 2c Cuffs (pr.) 4c Shirts . . . 10c

DRY CLEANING at reasonable prices. All work guaranteed as good as the best or no charge. Send out your laundry Monday night. Possibly the last chance before Exms. HIGH POINT STEAM LAUNDRY

Summer School of Medicine.

Summer courses are offered in the following subjects for advanced medical students and

COURSES BEGIN TUNE 5. Detailed Announcement sent on request

Anatomy, general 1 Topographic and ap-Histology Pathology & Bacteri-Physiology

Pharmacology Prescription Writing Cinical Microscopy, including Wassermann, etc. X-Ray Therapy and Radiology Surgery; Clinical, Operative and Experimetal

Clinical Medicine Physical Diagnosis Diseases of Digestive Apparatus Gynecology Obstetrics Diseases of the Skin Nervous Diseases Diseases of Children Diseases of the Eye Orthopedics Genito--Urinary and

Venereal Diseases

Medical Department, Tulane University of Louisiana Seventy-Eighth Annual Session Opens

October 1, 1911 Regular Medical Course of 32 week for four years leading to M. D. degree.

Department of Pharmacy

Established in 1838. Two graded course of 32 weeks each for degree of Ph. C. Pure Food and Drug courses offered to students properly Women admitted to Pharmacy ourses on same terms as men. For further information adress

Dr. Isadore Dyer, Dean P. O. Drawer 261, New Orleans, La

See Ruffin and McLean (over

The Holladay Studio

SUCCESSORS TO "COLE AND "HOLLADAY"

Gallery will be open every Wednesday of each week, beginning Wednesday, October 28th. HIGH GRADE WORK ONLY. Prices reasonable. A fine set of views of the campus and buildings on sale at all times

GALLERIES AT BOTH DURHAM AND CHAPEL

are the largest man-

ufacturers in the

world of

OFFICIAL

EQUIPMENT

FORALL ATH-

LETIO SPORTS

AND PASTIMES

If YOU are interested

in Athletic Sport you

should have a copy of

the Spaulding Cataiog

It's a complete enclclo-

pedia of What's New

in Sport and is sent free

on request.

A. G. SPALDING & BROS.

The Spalding TRADE-MARK



is known throughout the world as a **Guarantee** of Quality

A. G. Spalding & Bros.

Baltimore, Md. 208 E. Baltimore St.,



If you want to be a winner get pair of FLORSHEIM Shoes at

American Beauty ROSES

There is hardly any flower that is so much admired.

Aabig bunch of these superb flowers make a handsome

COMMENCEMENT BOUQUET

\$6-8 per dozen. Ribbon extra.

J. Van Lindley Nursery Go

Greensboro, N. C.

H. C. SMITH, College Agent

G.C. Pickard & Co LIVERY STABLE -

Located on Rosemany, St., near tele phone Exchange. Stylish turnouts always on hand:

WANT A TEAM, CALL 30

G. C. Pickard, Manager

STUART MCGUIRE, M. D., PRESIDENT MEDICINE—DENTISTRY—PHARMACY

New building under construction, the gift of the people of Richmond.

Admirable laboratory building for temporary se-large, bright, convenient.

NEW EQUIPMENT THROUGHOUT.
Own one Hospital, use four others for teaching MODERN LABORATORY METHODS. Member Association of American Medical Colleges. Registered in New York. High standing. Tuition and expenses moderate.

BEND FOR CATALOGUE AND STATISTICAL RECORD.



We have the exclusive sale on the Hill for the celebrated "IMPERIA

\$3.00 HAT

If you've worn one, you know you hav'nt, you've missed much.

Try one for the Spring

A. A. Klutt

Excellent Boar \$15.00 University Inn

What Time is

Time to have your watch repaired. Repair-work of all kinds quickly done by Skitled Workmen. Hand it to me.

F. L. EULESS, College Represents

(Incorporated) North Caro Durham,

Universty Athletic Sto

Is Headquarters for the Students

HOT CHOCOLATE at our Fountain.
GYM and TENNIS GOODS a specialty. A complete line of GOLF GOODS.

J. M. NEVILLE. Proprie

BOYS! See "Long" Bill Jo

for Pressing and Cleaning. W done satisfactorily. \$1.00 per mo Repairing and darning neatly done small extra cost. Shop in rear of Kl Building.

Royal & Borden Furnity Company

North Caro Durham,

DEALERS IN

High-Grade Furnitur

Furnishings for Students. Eve thing for the Home

Hotel Giersch

European Plan. : : Cafe in Connec RALEIGH, N. C.